(R-2000-769)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 292663

ADOPTED ON JAN 18 2000

WHEREAS, the California Department of Parks and Recreation [CDPR] has notified the City of San Diego [City] that the State has allocated \$19,700 from the Fiscal Year 2000 State budget [Funds] for tennis court lighting improvements at Martin Luther King, Jr. Community Park [Project]; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to apply for the Funds and proceed with the Project; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the City Manager or his duly designated representative is authorized to apply to the CDPR for the Funds.
- 2. That the City Manager or his duly designated representative is authorized to take all necessary actions to secure and accept the Funds for the Project.
- 3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to establish special interestbearing fund No. 38094 for the Funds.
- 4. That the FY 2000 Capital Improvement Program Budget is amended by adding CIP No. 29-465.0, "Martin Luther King, Jr. Community Park Lighting."

5. That, if the Funds are secured, the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to appropriate and expend an amount not to exceed \$19,700 from Fund No. 38094, for CIP No. 29-465.0, for the Project.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Lori W. Girard

Deputy City Attorney

LWG:jab 01/04/2000

Aud.Cert: 2000611 Or.Park and Rec Dept.

R-2000-769 Form=ndlr.frm

292663

## The City of San Diego

			CE	KIIFIC/	ATE OF CIT	AUDITO	K AND CO	WIP I ROL	LEK		
				CERTIF	ICATE OF U	NALLOTT	ED BALAN	OF	AC RIGINATING — EPT. NO.:	2000611	
	the		ng resol					lotment o	of funds fo	r the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Am	ount	t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 19,7	00.00		_ Fund _			38094	
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the	appropri	ation & expe	nditure of	funds for th	ne Martin I	Luther King	g, Jr. Community	
		Park Lig	thting Pr	oject.		·			·		
Date		December 22,			999	Ву:		1 Ro	20mo		
		,					AU	DITOR AND C	OMPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
					AC	COUNTING DA		73.773 PG/			
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$40,700,00	
1	0	38094			9544					\$19,700.00	
		<del> </del>					1.			<del></del>	
				L				mom at a	) (OID III	\$40.700.00	
	_							TOTAL A	MOUNI	\$19,700.00 FUND OVERRIDE	
provision requirer purpose Treasure same a anticipa	nent ons omen e of ry, o are t ated to Ex	authorized the Cots of the said core are are of the come come	ed by the harter of Charter of Charter of tract, the office of the charter of the office of the offi	IFY thate hereton the Cit of the Condition conditions that the Treasur	o attached re by of San Dic City of San Dic cient moneys ne into the T de said mone	edness aresolution, of ego; and Diego, that is to meet to the freasury, ey now addit of said is experient.	nd obligation of the colligation of the credit of the cred	on to be urred without of further of the constant of the const	incurred bout the violocertify, in cave been a decontract appropriation, togethe	by the contract or ation of any of the onformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the on from which the or with the moneys encumbered.	
i uip	73 <del>0</del>										
Date						Ву	<b>.</b> :				

					AC	COUNTING D	ATA			
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	T									
	1 1					<del></del>	+		<del></del>	
	1-1									
							· ]		_	
	Ţ									
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	
AC.361 (RE	T/ 2_92\									ELIVID OVEDDIDE

R-292663 JAN 18 2000

2000611 AC

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT